56 © 2025 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 •ThermaRex™ Interconnect Solutions
Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
TH
ER
M
A
RE
X™

Banding Backshell, Shrink Boot, Self-Locking
440VS191-1181
How To Order
Sample Part Number 440VS191 Z1 20 12- 4 K -1181
Series / Basic Part No.
440VS191
440VH191
440VJ191
440VM191
440VN191
Material/Finish Z1 = SST/ Passivated
Shell Size 08, 09, 10, 11, 12, 14, 16, 18, 20, 22, 24
Entry Size See Entry Size table
Length
3  1.5 inches
4  2.0 inches
5  2.5 inches
6  3.0 inches
Applies to Profile S only.
If Entry Size is greater than "Maximum
Entry Size" (see next page), then 2 inch
minimum applies.
Band
Omit if not required
K = Pre-Coiled Band
Mod -1181 = ThermaRex Elastomers
Self-Locking.  Band-Master ATS® shield termination. 440V*191 banding backshell fits Glenair's Series
806 connectors. Anti-decoupling mechanism provides audible detented coupling and prevents
backoff under high vibration. Terminate cable braid shield to backshell with optional band strap.
Stainless steel, silicone O-ring, stainless steel detent spring, stainless steel band. Tested for 1000
hours at 300°C and in random vibration at 300°C.
Profile Selection Guide
S Straight
H 45° J 90°
M 45° N 90°
57© 2025 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 •ThermaRex™ Interconnect Solutions
Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
TH
ER
M
A
RE
X™
 H
T
HIGH TEMPERATURE
ThermaRex HT Series 806 Backshell
Banding Backshell, Shrink Boot, Self-Locking
440VS191-1181
Dimensions
Profile S Profile H Profile J Profile M Profile N
Straight Cut/Weld 45° Cut/Weld 90° Full Radius 45° Full Radius 90°
ØC
A THREAD
ANTI-DECOUPLING
MECHANISM
O-RING LENGTH
± .060 (1.5)
F
G
H
J
K
L
M
N
Shell
Size
A Thread
ISO Metric øC Max. F Max. G Max. H Max. J Max. K Max. L Max. M Max. N Max.
08 M10 x 1.0-6H .692 (17.58) .64 (16.26) .92 (23.37) .76 (19.30) 1.13 (28.70) .79 (20.07) 1.19 (30.23) .94 (23.88) 1.35 (34.29)